2
BY
`
2.45/5GHz P2 Multi Band
Antenna with Cable & Connector
for IEEE802.11b, 11g, 11a & UNII
Product specification: Version X04 (A00)
Jul 24, 2003

BY /  Cliff/Howard SUPER /  TLL.SH 13 PAGE/ 11
SH — 4
ORDERING INFORMATION:  Yageo P/N Ordering Code
The antennas may be ordered by using the Yageo P/N ordering code.  These code numbers can be
determined by the following rules:
  CAN4313   3 51    01 250 1B
 F  C    M S     T   A    P
F. Family Code
 CAN43 = Antenna
C. Packing Type Code
 13 = Bulk (1000 pcs)
M. Materials Code
 3 = High Frequency Material
S. Size/Series Code
 51 = 64*7*0.5 mm Main Antenna; 64*7*0.7 mm Aux Antenna
T. Tolerance/Cable
 01 = Cable 1 Main Antenna LCD;  02 = Cable 2 Main Antenna Base
 03 = Cable 3 Aux Antenna LCD;  04 = Cable 4 Aux Antenna Base
A. Working Frequency
 250 = 2.45/5 GHz Triple Band
Example: 12NC                 4313 351 01250
Product description: Antenna (43) by bulk 1000 pcs (13) of High
Frequency Material (3), Size 64*7*0.5 mm for size code (51);
Cable (01) for Main LCD Cable;
Working Frequency (250) = 2.45/5.2G Hz
P. Packing
 1B = 1000 pcs packing
製定者
原圖編號 / 共頁 頁 nr. ►
CHECK  DATE / 日期 Jul. 24, 2003 —
► 5
`
— X04 Jul 24, 03
—
► 2
2.45/5GHz P2 Multi Band Antenna
with Cable & Connector for
IEEE802.11b, 11g, 11a, UNII
CAN4313 351 012501B
CAN4313 351 022501B
CAN4313 351 032501B
CAN4313 351 042501B
—
► 3
BY /  Cliff/Howard SUPER /  TLL.SH 13 PAGE/ 12
SH — 4
Revision Control:
Revision Date Content Remark
X00-P Apr. 29, 2003 New issued, metal Antenna with
Mylar
N/A.
X01-P May 20, 2003 1. Add a Aluminum foil for extra
ground.
2. Radiator pattern changes.
1. Add a Aluminum foil can
improve the antenna gain
effectively.
2. Radiator pattern changes to
improve the VSWR and gain.
X02-P Jun 25, 2003 1.Radiator pattern changes 1. The shift slight the resonant
frequency of 2.4G band of main
antenna.
X03-P Jul 11, 2003 1. M/E changes to Tape free 1. For better installation.
X04-P
(A00)
Jul 18, 2003 1. Main base cable length changes.
2. Radiator pattern changes.
1. To fit M/E request.
2. Improve the antenna gain.
製定者
原圖編號 / 共頁 頁 nr. ►
CHECK  DATE / 日期 Jul. 24, 2003 —
► 5
`
— X04 Jul 24, 03
—
► 2